

6/9/2008 Page

1 of

4 4:28PM

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Grantor(s) (Seller): Jack D. Burnham, a single man as his separate property and

Cynthia M. LaBore, a married woman as her separate property, adult children

of Cora Cynthia Burnham, widow, deceased

Grantee(s) (Buyer): Paula Ann Burnham, a single woman Legal Description (abbreviated) Sedro Lots 1 & 2 Blk 8

Assessor's Property Tax parcel/Account No: P75339/4149-008-002-0005

THE GRANTOR(S) JACK D. BURNHAM, a single man as his separate property and CYNTHIA M. LABORE, a married woman as her separate property, for and in consideration of a gift for love and affection, releases their beneficiary interest of the estate of Cora Cynthia Burnham and conveys and quit claims to PAULA ANN BURNHAM, a single woman, all of the interest in the following described Real Estate:

Lots 1 and 2, Block 8, Plat of Town of Sedro, according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 1 of Plats, page 17, records of Skagit County, Washington.

	The second secon
Situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washin	ngton. SKAGIT COLINGTO MAGAGINA LONG
	NOTION TO THE PROPERTY OF THE
Dated this day of	4, 2008.
Conthan Salou	Li But 2008
CYNTHIA M. LABORE, Grantor	CK D. BURNHAM, Grantor
V	Skagii Co. Teasure
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	· /2 ME
COUNTY OF SKAGIT)	
COUNTY OF SKAOIT	Towns !
I certify that I know or have satisfactory	evidence that Jack D. Burnham and Cynthia
NAT T . The control of the first development and a second beautiful to the control of the contro	Company and and indicate Western below Validated that
they signed this instrument and acknowledged it	to be their free and voluntary act the the uses
and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	
Dated this a 5 day of Jun.	2000 PUBLIC
Dated this a day of	, 2008.
	Share Land Washing
$\widetilde{\mathbf{P_r}}$	int Name.
_	otary Public in and for the
St	ate of Washington
M	y appointment expires: Aug 08

NO PROBATE

□ PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

: SS

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

PAULA BURNHAM, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says:

That she is a resident of Anacortes, Skagit County, Washington. That CORA CYNTHIA BURNHAM was her mother. That CORA CYNTHIA BURNHAM died a resident of Sedro Woolley, Skagit County, Washington on May 6, 2008. A copy of the death certificate is attached hereto. CORA CYNTHIA BURNHAM died leaving property in Skagit County all of which was held as tenants-in-common of affiant and decedent, CORA CYNTHIA BURNHAM.

CORA CYNTHIA BURNHAM, a widow, left as her heirs three adult children, JACK D. BURNHAM, CYNTHIA M. LABORE and PAULA BURNHAM.

That there are no unpaid creditors of said decedent CORA CYNTHIA BURNHAM, or unpaid funeral expenses, or last illness except as follows: None.

That the decedent's estate is not being probated. There is no known Last Will and Testament.

That the property owned by affiant and CORA CYNTHIA BURNHAM consisted of the following:

REAL ESTATE

1. STREET:

1305 7th Street, Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

TAX ID:

P75339/4149-008-002-0005

LEGAL:

Sedro Lots 1 & 2 Blk 8

200806090183 Skagit County Auditor

6/9/2008 Page

2 of

4 4:28PM

PERSONAL PROPERTY

1. // Household furniture valued at

\$500.00

Bank accounts and cash valued at

\$300.00

That the total value of all of the property owned by decedent and affiant, in which decedent owned a community one-half interest, was less than \$500,000.00, and considerably less than that which would necessitate estate tax reporting to the federal government, and that there is no estate tax owning on account of decedent's death.

This affidavit is made to induce any and all title insurance companies to issue a policy of title insurance on real property passing to the surviving spouse because it was community property of the deceased which was converted to community property by said community property survivorship agreement or deed identified herein, all in reliance upon the representations set forth herein.

Dated this _____ day of June, 2008.

Paula Burnham

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 5th day of JUNE, 2008.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing

at Anacortes, WA.

My appointment expires/

200806090183 Skagit County Auditor

6/9/2008 Page

3 of

4:28PM

cal	File Number 587	Washingt	on State Certific	ate of Death	Slate File Numbe	
1	1. Legal Norme (masos Aka's Fany) F	rst Middle	(AST		Death Date	
	Cora	Cynthia	Burnham		ay 6, 2008	
1	3. Sex (MF) 4a. Age - La	sal Birthday 4b. Under 1 Year Moniha Days	46. Under 1 Da	y 5. Social Sec	urity Number	6. County of Death
	If 71 7. Birthdate Ba	Birthplace (City, Town, or County			4-8684 dent's Education	Whatcom
	April 7, 1937	Manistique	Michigan		Some college	credit, no degree
	10. Was Decedent of Hispanic On No	gin? (Yas or No) If yes, specify.	11. Deceder Cauc	n's Race(s) asian		12. Was Decedent ever in U.S. Armed Forces? No
ă	13a. Residence: Number and Stre	et (e.g., 624 SE 5" St.) (Include Apt	No.)		13b. City o	
Ä	1303 7th St. 13c. Residence: County	13d. Tribal Reservation Nar	ne (if applicable) 13e. S	tate or Foreign Country	Sedir 131, Zip Code	+4 13g. Inside City Limits?
	Skagit			shington	98284	□Wes □No □Unk
1	14. Estimated length of time at res 5 Years	Divorced	ime of Death 16. Su	rviving Spouse's Name (G	ive name prior to first marriag	•)
ş	17. Usual Occupation (Indicate type PC Crib	of work done during most of working	life. (DO NOT USE RETIRE!	" 1	dustry (Do not use Company Industry	Narve)
1	19. Father's Name (First, Middle, Las	principal design of the second		20. Mother's Name Bef	ore First Marriage (First, M	iddle. Last)
8	Harold O. Hasselbo 21. Informant's Name	om 22. Re(ationship to	Decedent 23 Mailin	Core V Bays	at or RFD No. City or Town	State Zija
Ž	Paula Burnham	Daughter		7th St. Sec	iro-Woollev	WA 98284
4	24, Place of Death, if Death Occurred in Inpatient	e Hospital	 	Place of Death, if Death Or	curred Somewhere Other tha	n a Hóspital:
1	25. Facility Name (if not a tackly, give		- X-20			26b. State 27. Zip Code
	St Joseph Hospita 28. Method of Disposition		politos tilos et social	Bellin Iny, crematory, other place)		WA 98225-
ı	Cremation	1 4 6 5 76 4 5	emorial Park	ny, csemensy, triler place)	f l	ernon, WA
1	31, Name and Complete Address			C-13 W M	-	May 12. 2008
	Alpha-Omega Burial 33. Funeral Director Signature X		- MA	Cerrede way Mou	INC VERNOR WA	178y 12, 2000
		10	Z MY	nstructions and examples)		
	ventricular fibrillation without show MMEDIATE CAUSE (Final diseas condition resulting in death) Sequentially list conditions, if any,	e or a Pulmo	nary ed	onal lines if necessary.		s cardiac arriest, respiratory arrest, or intervel between Onset & Death 24 643 Intervel between Onset & Death 24 645
	o the cause listed on line a. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE [disease of	u.v	Due to	o (or as a consequence of):		Interval between Onset & Death
	hat initiated the events resulting in leath)t AST	<u>. //e//\</u>		O or as a consequence of):	Harage Transfer of the Control of th	UNICADUA Interval between Onser & Death
;		d .				
	5. Other <u>significant conditions cor</u>		ing in the underlying c	suse givên above	36. Autopsy?	37. Ware autopsy findings available to complete the Cause of Death?
	8, Manner of Death Natural Homicide Accident Undetermined	39. If female Not pregnant within p Pregnant at time of de	eath 🔲 Not pro	egnant, bút pregnant with ggnant, but pregnant 43 d	ays to 1 year before deat	
	Suicide Pending 1. Date of Injury (www.porrry)	42. Hour of injury (24hrs)		wn if pregnant within the p . Decedent's home, construc		area) 44: Injury at Work?
,	15. Location of Injury: Number & S	itreat:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unik
	ity by Town:		County:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The Program of the Section of the Se	Zip Code+ 4:
	6: Describe how injury occurred		<u> </u>		47. If transportati	on injury, specify:
					☐ Driver/Operal	or Pedestrian Other (Specify)
ij.	Ba. Certifying Physician To the Se place and due to the course of any	and he was the state of the sta	HER DONE WAS THE	48b. Medical Examiner	Coroner - Orcum unsigna	erangagan anula nyaataation anuly y
	MAN THE PARTY OF T	mindi diding	>	Species assets occurs a	र कर शहरताता है, देशकि, अपने (क्षेत्रिक	त्याच्या प्राप्तकः क्षेत्रमञ्ज्ञकः si ond manasi कर्तन्त्रकः ।
F	9. Name and Address of Certifier				i	50. Hour of Death (24hrs)
į,	Mark Daniels , 1. Name and Title of Attending Ph	2979 Squalicum Pkw vsician if other than Certifier (T		WA 98225		52. Date Signed (Newporry)
Ł	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>					05/12/2008
	3. Title of Certifier MD	54. License Number		55. ME/Coroner File I	Number 56. W	as case referred to ME/Coroner?
	7. Resistar Signature	Gra Sterry	10 (N)		58, Date Ressive	
X	9. Amendments		A 14 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16			
Ŀ	<u> </u>		SAR A	18 mg //	- 1	

200806090183 Skagit County Auditor

6/9/2008 Page

4 4:28PM